03-10-200 sv.6-93)	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	Our Docket No.: <u>14815NE</u> <u>is and Trademarks:</u> priginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Franck ARNOUX Christophe BRESSON Benjamin BOUSSON Hassan CHAIBA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes <u>X</u> NO Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or Company Name: SIMU Street Address: Zone industrielle ARC LES GRAY City: Gray state: France zip: F-70100
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	application, the execution date of the application is: $(29/04)$
Pitle: MANOEUVRING MECHANISM AND CLOSING INSTALLA SUCH DEVICE A. Patent Application No.(s)	TION OR SUN-PROTECTION INSTALLATION INCORPORATING ONE B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be valed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-2555	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
. Statement and signature.	
	regoing information is true and correct and any attached <u>9/21/04</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover she Mail documents to be recorded wit	et, attachments and document:

PAIENI				
REEL:	016337	FRAME:	0310	

Assignment

ARNOUX Franck - 15 rue du Moulin des Prés F-70000 VESOUL / FR BRESSON Christophe - rue du Chateau F-70700 CUGNEY / FR Whereas, I/We, BOUSSON Benjamin - Chemin des Vignes F-25440 LOMBARD / FR CHAIBA Hassan - 4D rue Mermoz F-25000 BESANCON / FR

oſ

, have invented certain improvements in

, Ser. No.

(assignee), desires to

MANOEUVRING MECHANISM AND CLOSING INSTALLATION OR SUN-PROTECTION INSTALLATION INCORPORATING ONE SUCH DEVICE and filed an application for Patent of the United States of

America therefor on

Whereas, SIMU Zone Industrielle ARC LES GRAY F-70100 GRAY / FRANCE

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor ;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, ARNOUX Franck, BRESSON Christophe, BOUSSON Benjamin and CHAIBA Hassan and transfer to the aforesaid SIMU (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns ; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at GRAY_FRANCE

Witnesses

PATENT REEL: 016337 FRAME: 0311

on 29 JULAY 2004

RECORDED: 09/21/2004